
Name address office home mobile email

Class of 08  (Voice & Vote)
Rev. Boyd Mike Alexander 4982 Fulton Place, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 843-357-6051 843-997-4143 bmalexander@umcsc.org
Rev. William Mike Bruce 2410 Kendall Drive, Charleston, SC 29414  843-206-5283 843-206-5283 wmbruce@umcsc.org
Rev. Megan Lynn Gray 245 S Church St, Spartanburg, SC 29306 864-585-4801 843-834-5891 843-834-5891 mlgray@umcsc.org
Mrs. Jackie G. Jenkins P.O. Box 697, St. George, SC 29477 843-563-0130 843-563-3228 843-509-1880 jgjenkins@umcsc.org
Rev. William Francis Malambri, III PO Box 528, Murrells Inlet, SC 29576 843-662-3218 843-687-3059 843-687-3059 wfmalambriIII@umcsc.org
Rev. Anna Graham Miller 1040 Berkeley Dr, Orangeburg, SC 29118 803-534-0866 803-997-2492 843-206-6574 agmiller@umcsc.org
Rev. Jeffrey  Salley 1005 Blockade Runner Pkwy, Summerville, SC 29485 843-276-9400 843-276-9400 843-276-9400 jsalley3@umcsc.org
Rev. Becky Joyner Shirley 5734 Morris Hunt Drive , Fort Mill, SC 29708 803-548-0102 803-470-3913 803-470-3913 rjshirley@umcsc.org
Mrs. Carol  Stoops PO Box 543, Marion, SC 29571 843-423-1202 843-752-5070 843-496-4208 cstoops@umcsc.org

Class of 12  (Voice & Vote)  
Rev. Debra Anne Armstrong 419 Kershaw Street , Cheraw, SC 29520 843-537-7002 843-253-3132 843-253-3132 daarmstrong@umcsc.org
Mr. Dan  Canada 4609 Misty Vale Lane, Columbia, SC 29210 803-553-3987 803-553-3987 dcanada@umcsc.org
Rev. Jeffrey Weldon Childress 1312 Salem Church Rd., Irmo, SC 29063 803-781-1626 864-985-2456 864-985-2456 jwchildress@umcsc.org
Rev.  Jerry Louis Gadsden PO Box 685, Kingstree, SC 29556 843-382-5832 843-382-0605 843-598-5236 jlGadsden@umcsc.org
Rev. Scarlett Tanner Hester 85 Calhoun, Bluffton, SC 29910 843-757-3351 843-907-5389 843-907-5389 sthester@umcsc.org
Dr. Joseph Edward Heyward P. O. Box 384, Florence, SC 29503 843-687-4959 843-669-0048 843-687-4959 jheyward@umcsc.org
Rev. Cathy Louise  Woodcock Joens 102 Adelaide Drive, Greenville, SC 29615 864-940-1893  864-940-1893 cljoens@umcsc.org
Rev. Clarence (Smoke) Earl Kanipe, Jr. 3407 Devine Street, Columbia, SC 29205 803-256-8383 864-978-8134 cekanipejr@umcsc.org
Rev. Tiffany Denise Knowlin 1725 Gervais Street, Columbia, SC 29201 803-414-1283 803-799-1426 803-414-1283 tdknowlin@umcsc.org
Rev. Alice Elaine MacKeil 27 Lucerne Court, Simpsonville, SC 29680 864-420-0004    aemackeil@umcsc.org
Rev. Rodney Keith Powell 117 Shelby Dr., Aiken, SC  29803 803-617-9524 803-617-9524 rkpowell@umcsc.org
Rev. Mollie Bame Reddic 2101 Six Mile Highway  , Central , SC  29630 803-261-4081 803-261-4081 mbame3@umcsc.org
Mrs. Maureen  Thomas 821 E. Bobo Newsom Hwy., Hartsville, SC 29550 843-307-7145 843-307-7145 mthomas@umcsc.org
Rev. Morris  Waymer 8340 Berringer Bluff, North Charleston, SC 29418 843-747-7090 843-779-0337 864-313-5218 mwaymerjr@umcsc.org
Rev. Neal Young Woods 1018 E Edgemont Drive , Lancaster, SC 29720 803-283-8406 843-260-1029 843-260-1029 nywoods@umcsc.org
Class of 16 (Voice & Vote)  
Rev. Eugene Aaron Aiken 208 W. Arlington Ave, Greer, SC  29650 864-877-0956 864-952-9537 eaaiken@umcsc.org
Rev. Amy  Dill Bratton 1028 Cox Lake Road  , Belton , SC  29627 864-940-1458 aadill@umcsc.org
Rev. Leatha Williams Brown 795 Stoneroot Drive, Columbia, SC 29229 803-360-2572 lwbrown@umcsc.org
Rev. James Derrick Cattenhead 201 Kinard St, Orangeburg, SC  29118 803-534-0866 843-814-1944 843-814-1944 jdcattenhead@umcsc.org
Rev.. Keith  Hunter 1327 Sunnyhill Drive , Camden, SC 29020 803-432-3101 843-814-3719 843-814-3719 khunter3@umcsc.org
Mrs Adelaide Capers Johnson 110 Shallowford  Road, Greenville, SC 29607 864-288-7545 acjohnson@umcsc.org
Rev. Sandra Smith King 4708 Coach Hill Drive  , Greenville , SC  29615 864-297-0382 864-236-1196 864-775-2382 ssking@umcsc.org
Rev. Judith Ann Knox 662 Wallace Rd  , Bennettsville , SC  29512 843-479-8889 843-535-0539 803-459-8417 jaknox@umcsc.org
Mr. Herman  Lightsey 9 River Bottom Road, Irmo, SC 29063 803-622-1287 hlightsey@umcsc.org   
Rev.   Angela Halter Marshall 30 Landers Lane, Lugoff, SC 29078 803-438-1335 803-983-2131 803-983-2131 ahmarshall@umcsc.org
Rev. Thomas Harmon Norrell 233 North Church Street, Spartanburg, SC 29306 864-582-7263 864-384-2779 thnorrell@umcsc.org
Mr Bill  Putnam 43 Meridan Point Drive, Bluffton, SC  29910 843-342-7791 843-683-7800 bputnam@umcsc.org
Rev. Kyle Dwight Randle 1001 Fifth Avenue, Conway, SC 29526 843-488-4251 843-488-0444 803-804-2208 kdrandle@umcsc.org
Ms. Sheila  Shanklin 256 Plantation Estates Road, Gaston, SC 29053 803-319-0049 803-794-8671 803-319-0049 sshanklin@umcsc.org   
Rev. Geneva Geraldine Stafford 427 Bradington Way, Columbia, SC  29229 803-754-1760 803-851-7963 843-693-3177 ggstafford@umcsc.org
Rev. Walter Edward Strawther 4908 Colonial Drive, Columbia, SC 29203 803-786-9486 803-203-1648 803-203-1648 westrawther@umcsc.org

               Board Vice-Chairperson: Rev. Kyle Randle 
Board Registar: Rev. Leatha Williams Brown (lwbrown@umcsc.org)

Board Recording Secretary: Mrs. Carol  Stoops (cstoops@umcsc.org)
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Rev. Wanda Diane Altman-Shirah 764 Sanside Dr, York, SC 29745 (843) 684-4100          (843) 610-1917 wdaltman@umcsc.org 
Mrs. Angela O.  Bethea PO Box 408, Florence, SC 29503 843-669-5992  843-250-8011 abethea@umcsc.org
Rev. Eleanora Coaxum Ellington 1288 Charity Church Rd, Huger, SC 29450 (843) 826-6455   (843) 826-6455          ecellington@umcsc.org 
Mr Jeff Richard Fogle 121 Halifax Rd, Easley, SC 29642 jrfogle@umcsc.org
Rev Enrique Roberto Gordon 2810 Neeses Hwy, Orangeburg, SC 29115 (864) 534-1196  (864) 382-1655   ergordon@umcsc.org
Ms. Anna  Henry      annamhenry@gmail.com
Rev. Sheila Elliott Hodge 778 John B. White Blvd., Spartanburg, SC 29306 864-587-2018 843-598-6601 843-598-6601 sehodge@umcsc.org
Rev. Karen  Hanyea Lail Jones 1 Double Oak Ct, Taylors, SC 29687 864-232-7341 803-546-4230 803-546-4230 kljones@umcsc.org
Rev. Joe  Nichols Long, Jr. PO Box 67 , Newberry, SC 29108 803-276-3903 803-276-0427 843-430-4333 jnlongjr@umcsc.org
Rev. Carley Nicholas Lyerly 2039 Wethersfield Dr, Florence, SC 29501 843-615-3592 843-669-3596 843-615-3592   cnlyerly@umcsc.org
Rev. Jerry Cal McManus, Sr. 523 Wamble Hill Rd., Chesterfield, SC 29709 (843) 634-6435   (843) 680-0611 jcmcmanussr@umcsc.org 
Rev. Mallory Forte Nickerson 733 Kathy Dianne Drive, Fort Mill, SC 29707 843-834-3765    mjforte@umcsc.org 
Rev. Tae Suk Park 800 13th Ave N,  Surfside Beach, SC 29575 (843) 432-3191   (803) 587-9726  tspark@umcsc.org 
Rev. Bryan Wray Pigford 234 Shadowmoss Pkwy, Charleston, SC 29414 (843) 875-7050  (843) 276-8278    bwpigford@umcsc.org
Mr. David W. Salter PO Box 904, Aiken, SC 29802 803-648-2121 803-646-1704 dsalter@umcsc.org
Mrs. Sandra (Sandy) Williams Shaffer 617 Salak Road, Greenwood, SC 29649 864-980-8496 swshaffer@umcsc.org
Rev. Thomas Wesley Smith 1411 Wisteria Dr, Florence, SC 29501 (843) 662-3218   (843) 743-9223    twsmith1@umcsc.org  
Rev. Charlie  Thomas 2122 Greenville Cir, Sumter,, SC 29154 (803) 983-5274  cthomas3@umcsc.org 
Rev. Jason Glen Wilson 4135 Pickens Creek Rd, Hodges, SC 29653 (864) 229-5416   (864) 554-5540  jgwilson@umcsc.org 
Rev. Paige Matthews Wolfe 227 Arrowhead Circle, Spartanburg, SC 29301 864-313-1706 864-313-1706 phmatthews@umcsc.org 
Rev Frederick Nortei Yebuah 1128 Trailwood Dr, Hartsville, SC 29550 803-534-7564 803-662-4525 fnyebuah@umcsc.org
   ,  ,     

Rev. Meg  Bryce Jiunnies 525 S. Edisto Drive, Florence, SC 29501 843-662-3218 843-409-7139 mbjiunnies@umcsc.org
Rev. Brenda Reynolds Washington 107 Gayle St , Piedmont, SC 29673 864-630-9766 864-235-6477 864-235-6477   bwashington3@umcsc.org
Rev. Mary Louise Johnson 218 Peach Grove Circle, Elgin, SC 29045 803-331-2587 mljohnson@umcsc.org

Rev. James Dickerson Dennis, Jr. 6 White Hawk Court, Greenville, SC 29607 864-233-3611 864-910-0664 jddennisjr@umcsc.org
Rev.  Telley Lynnette Gadson 313 Winners Circle, Hartsville, SC 29550 803-968-4433 864-483-5602 tlgadson@umcsc.org
Rev. Athon Melton Arant, Jr. 4908 Colonial Drive, Columbia, SC 29203 803-786-9486  843-592-1453 marant@umcsc.org

Ad-Interm to finish class year (Voice & Vote)

Class of 16 Quadrennial Ex-Officio Positions (Voice & Vote)

Cabinet Ex-Officio Positions (Voice)


